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Additional Questions

1) Our firm has been in contact with the Consulate General of the People’s Republic of China in New York.  They have provided us information which conflicts with your answer to “Q1” in your responses dated December 17, 1999.  They stated that the Ministry of Education will not have any involvement in this seminar program.  They advised to solely deal at the university level to fulfill the requirements under this contract.  Can you please verify or refute this comment with additional information?  What involvement, if any, has the Ministry of Education had in the past?  Please answer this question for the support of the American delegation in China as well as the Chinese delegation in the United States.


REPLY:  This program was originally set up via a Memorandum of Understanding between the U.S. and China.  Since this program is considered a bilateral project between the two countries, the contracting organization needs to have a cooperative working relationship with the Ministry of Education in the PRC.  Chinese consulates in the states are not going to be knowledgeable about this program since communications between the administering agency and the Ministry in the PRC have been direct.  Re. visiting delegations to the U.S., the Chinese Ministry of Ed. determines what participants will be in the delegation based upon the topic in which the Ministry is interested in consultation with the contracting agency.  Everything is then coordinated with the contracting agency to arrange the contacts, itinerary and logistics in the U.S. 

2) Is there a pre-departure orientation component required for the Chinese delegates coming to the U.S.?  

REPLY:  The Chinese Ministry of Education is responsible for the selection and preparation of delegates to come to the U.S.

3) What is the measure of “equivalent quality academic components” that is referenced in your response to “Q2”?  Is there any information available on past performance?  This information is required to gauge if our existing contacts with universities in China will be capable of providing services at or above the level that is required.

REPLY: 
The contracting agency must develop links with academic institutions in China that are able to create a strong academic component of the program which will serve to educate groups of U.S. teachers and faculty about various issues of the host country.  The contracting agency will develop these contacts in coordination with the Ministry of Education.  As the priority of this program is emphasized, the focus is to send educators who are not area specialists, but who require further knowledge of the host country in order to develop stronger curriculum in their home institutions.  

